NOFFICIAL COPY

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE
OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE
FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THIS
MORTGAGE WAS FILED.

(The Above Space For Recorder’s Use Only)

RELZASE DEED

For and in corsineration of Ten Doliars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledgsd, THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, & New York corporation formerly known as
Chemical Bank (the "Leade:"), does hereby remise, convey, release and quitelaim unto SIMOM PROPERTY
GROUP (ILLINOIS), L.P., an'[linols Hmited parinership (the "Borrower”), and its successor and assigns, all
right, title, interest, claim or deimand whatsoever thal the Lender may have acquired in, through or by a
cerlain morigage dated asof Septermiber 21, 1988 and recarded on Seplember 26, 1988 in the Recorder’s Office
of Cook County, lllinols ["Recorder’} as Document Number 88440937 ("Mortgage"}; and by that certain
Agreement of Modification of Mortgage date:l December 21, 1993; and by that certain Assignment ol Leases
dated as of September 24, 1988 and recorded September 26, 1988 with the Recorder as Document Number
88440938 ("Assignment”); and that certali Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of November 19,1996
and recorded November 19, 1996 with Lthe Recorder as Document Number-8688231 relating to the real
property in Coock County, linois and legally describzd-on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

't?ﬂ ~ ) 3D i /
PINS: 110-35-104-009,-010, 011, 014 ‘
Property Address: 3333 West Touhv Avenue, Lincolnwewd, lllinols 60645

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhis Release Deed has been ¢xr.cuted as of September |+, 1997,

THE CHASE MANAATTAN BANK. formerly
known as Chemicai Zank

) ,
By:_ 0ij ity cdpak
Its: LY Ve W Y

This instrument was prepared by: After recording return to:

Scott A. Drane James A. Schmidl

Hopkins & Sutter Simon DeBartolo Group
Suite 4000 Nashington Street
Chicagao, lllinols 60602

R165453:1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS

)
COUNTY OF )

I, _Pen— c;z A. love T ,a notary public in and (or sald County, in the Siate
aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT {1 v Lt v e (Reemsilf

—.!-—-.;..-L_-—_..—_-—_..—_..
President of The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed (o the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the safd
instrument, pursuant to authority given by said Corporation, ashis hy4 free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of the Corporation for uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal as of Seplember [é 1997,

Notary F‘uélic
My Comunission explres: [SEAL)

DERRICK A, LOVETT "
uplic. State of Now Yol
Notary P ' 5. 24, 4946182 my
Quahhed \n Kings Cau .
Commission Expires an 20 1Y

R163450-1




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND

Lots BA, 5B, 5C and 8 of the Lincolnwood Town Center Resubdivision of Lots 1 to 8 and
OCutlot A in Lincolnwood Town Center Subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the North '4
of Section 35, Township 41 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, as recorded
November 2, 1989 as Document No, 89 522374 in Cook County, lllinois.

PINS 10-35-204-009 as to Lot 5A
10-35-204-010 as to Lot 5B
10-35-204-011 as o Lot 5C
10-35-204-014 as (o Lot 8

3333 W. Touhy Avenue
Lincolnwood, lllinois 60645

R183453.1




